
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

 
 
IN RE: 
 
GUANTANAMO BAY 
DETAINEE LITIGATION 
 

)
)
)
)
)
)

 
 
 
Misc. No. 08-442 (TFH) 

 
SUHAIL ABDU ANAM, et al., 

 
            Petitioners,  

 
- v -                              

                                   
BARACK OBAMA, et al.,  
                                             
                       Respondents. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
)

 
 
 
 
     Civil Action No. 04-cv-1194 (TFH) 

 
ABDUL RAHMAN AL QYATI,  et al., 
 
  Petitioners, 
 
 v. 
 
GEORGE W. BUSH, et al., 
 
  Respondents. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

 
 
 
 

      Civil Action No. 08-cv-2019 (RBW) 

 
NOTICE OF FILING OF MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING  

 
Please take notice that in accordance with the Court’s Order of September 11, 2008, the 

following support staff for the above-captioned matters, Sam Weiner, has executed and filed a 

Memorandum of Understanding Regarding Access to Classified National Security Information 

and has agreed to be bound by its terms.  A copy of the Memorandum of Understanding is 

attached hereto.   

 Respectfully submitted this 8th day of June, 2009. 

      KILLMER, LANE & NEWMAN, LLP, 
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      s/ Sara J. Rich  
      _____________________________ 
      Darold W. Killmer 
      David A. Lane  
      Mari Newman 
      Sara J. Rich 
      1543 Champa Street, Suite 400 
      Denver, CO 80202 
      (303) 571-1000 
      dkillmer@KLN-Law.com 
      dlane@KLN-Law.com  
      mnewman@KLN-Law.com 
      srich@KLN-Law.com 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on June 8, 2009, I electronically filed a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing NOTICE OF FILING OF MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING with the 
Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the 
following individual:  
 
Andrew I. Warden       andrew.warden@usdoj.gov  
Daniel M. Barish       daniel.barish@usdoj.gov  
David P. Avila       david.avila2@usdoj.gov  
James C. Luh       james.luh@usdoj.gov  
Jonathan S. Needle       jonathan.needle@usdoj.gov  
Judry Laeb Subar       judry.subar@usdoj.gov  
Martin Morris Shoemaker      martin.m.shoemaker@usdoj.gov 
Phillip Michael Truman      mike.truman@usdoj.gov  
Rodney Patton      rodney.patton@usdoj.gov  
Ronald James Wiltsie      ronald.wiltsie@usdoj.gov  
Steve Ray Matheny      steve.matheny2@usdoj.gov  
Terry Marcus Henry      terry.henry@usdoj.gov  
Timothy Burke Walthall      timothy.walthall@usdoj.gov  
Stephen P. Finn   stephen.finn@usdoj.gov 
Ryan G. Lee    ryan.lee2@usdoj.gov 
Reeve L. Swainston   reeve.swainston2@usdoj.gov 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENTS IN CIVIL ACTION NO. 04-CV-1194 
 
David White      david.white2@usdoj.gov  
Julia A. Berman      julia.berman@usdoj.gov  
Christopher Hardee    Christopher.Hardee2@usdoj.gov  
Scott Levin      Scott.Levin@usdoj.gov  
Terry M. Henry      terry.henry@usdoj.gov  
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Ryan Gregory Lee  ryan.lee2@usdoj.gov 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENTS IN CIVIL ACTION NO. 08-CV-2019 
 
Charles B. Gittings, Jr   cbgittings@yahoo.com  
David W. DeBruin       ddebruin@jenner.com 
Jeanette Melendez Bead      jbead@lskslaw.com,  
John W. Nields , Jr       nieldsj@howrey.com  
Kristine Huskey       khuskey@law.utexas.edu,  
Sara Havens    sarah.havens@allenovery.com  
Patricia A. Bronte       pbronte@jenner.com  
Sapna G. Lalmalani      slalmalani@jenner.com 
Amy B. Cleary   amy_cleary@fd.org 
Jillian S. Davis  jillian_davis@fd.org 
Carlos Warner   carlos_warner@fd.org 
Vicki Werneke   vicki_verneke@fd.org 
Jonathan Witmer-Rich  jonathan_witmer-rich@fd.org 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONERS IN CIVIL ACTION NO. 04-CV-1194 
 
       s/ Sara J. Rich  
      ___________________________ 
 

 


